A E F G H J K L M N PB D 0C
Date1
Checked
Drawn
■O
ô ô
Q Q <Ll
75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

CONNECTIONS (E.G., DELTA, WYE, ETC.) AND EQUIPMENT SERVING.
(EL)DPHA1(B)-1
PANEL TYPE DESIGNATIONS
"MDP" MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD
"MEDP" MAIN EMERGENCY DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD
"DPH" 480/277V DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD
"DPL" 208/120V DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD
"BPH" 480/277V BRANCH  CIRCUIT PANELBOARD
"BPL" 208/120V BRANCH  CIRCUIT PANELBOARD
"MPH" 480/277V MECHANICAL LOAD PANELBOARD
"MPL" 208/120V MECHANICAL LOAD PANELBOARD
"LPH" 480/277V LIGHTING PANELBOARD
"LPL" 208/120V LIGHTING PANELBOARD
"KPH" 480/277V KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PANELBOARD
"KPL" 208/120V KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PANELBOARD
"SPH" 480/277V SERVER ROOM EQUIP. PANELBOARD
"SPL" 208/120V SERVER ROOM EQUIP. PANELBOARD
EMERGENCY/STANDBY SYSTEM DESIGNATIONS
"EL" LIFE SAFETY BRANCH
"EC" CRITICAL BRANCH
"ES" LIFE SUPPORT BRANCH
"EE" ESSENTIAL EQUIPMENT POWER BRANCH
"EO" OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT POWER BRANCH
"SB" STANDBY BRANCH
EMERGENCY/STANDBY - USED WHEN REQUIRED
PANEL TYPE DESIGNATION
LOCATION - BUILDING WING (A,B,C,
ETC., N-NORTH, S-SOUTH, ETC.)
LOCATION - BUILDING LEVEL/FLOOR
ADJACENT PANELBOARD DESIGNATION FOR
SIMILAR PANELS WITHIN THE BUILDING
LOCATION - USED ONLY WHEN REQUIRED
CIRCUIT NUMBER (AT DEVICES)
Panelboard Naming Convention
4
E6.01
Concrete Embedded Grounding Electrode Detail
N.T.S.
MAIN
SERVICE
DISCONNECT
NEW
PANELS
ADDITION
STRUCTURAL STEEL
KEY NOTE No. 1
KEY NOTE No. 2
ɸA
ɸB
ɸC
N
EGC
G
E
C
#3/0 GEC
DETAIL KEY NOTES:
1. BOND EACH PERIMETER STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN TO THE CONCRETE
ENCASED MAIN GROUNDING ELECTRODE. USE COMPRESSION CONNECTIONS
THAT MEET IEEE 837 REQUIREMENTS OR USE EXOTHERMIC WELDS.
2. INSTALL A CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE IN THE BUILDING FOUNDATION.
LOCATE ELECTRODE IN THE BOTTOM ONE-THIRD OF THE FOUNDATION WITH AT
LEAST 3" OF CONCRETE COVER. USE BARE OR GALVANIZED REBAR THAT ARE
MADE ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS USING COPPER JUMPERS NOT SMALLER THAN
THE REQUIRED GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR. USE REINFORCING BARS
NOT SMALLER THAN THE FOLLOWING BASED ON TOTAL LENGTH OF THE
INTERCONNECTED AND PARALLEL REBARS.
TOTAL LENGTH MIN. REBAR SIZE
112 FT 1
3
8
, #11 BAR
150 FT 1", #8 BAR
192 FT
3
4
", #6 BAR
223 FT
5
8
", #5 BAR
268 FT
1
2
", #4 BAR
DETAIL GENERAL NOTES:
1. INSTALL GROUNDING CONNECTIONS TO BUILDING STRUCTURE AT LOCATIONS
THAT ARE VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, MAINTENANCE, AND
TESTING.
2. TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION, SUBMIT GROUND RESISTANCE
FIELD TEST REPORTS TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. FIELD TEST REPORTS
SHALL INCLUDE A CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR THAT THE GROUNDING
EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN PROPERLY INSTALLED AND TESTED.
3. PUBLICATIONS LISTED BELOW (INCLUDING AMENDMENTS, ADDENDA, REVISIONS,
SUPPLEMENTS, AND ERRATA) FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO
THE EXTENT REFERENCED.